EVALUATION OF BID Page 1
PROPOSALS

FOR: REHABILITATION OF DIGESTER #8 AT THE FRESNO/CLOVIS REGIONAL
WASTEWATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

Bid File No.: 3731
Bid Opening: 5/19/2020

BIDDERS TOTAL NET BID AMOUNT

1. Euro Style $677,554.00
3600 Madison Ave 51B
North Highlands, CA 95660

2. F D Thomas $725,391.23
217 Bateman Drive
Central Point, OR 97502

3. Bowen Engineering & Environmental $939,438.00
4664 S Cedar Ave
Fresno, CA 83725

4. Universal Coatings $1,292,045.40
PO Box 11127
Fresno, CA 83771

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to
accept or reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following
sections and return this bid evaluation to the Purchasing Unit at the latest by Monday,
June 8, 2020 5:00 P.M.,

The Budget Allocation for this expenditure is $715,000. The contract price is 5.2% below
the Budget Allocation. If the overage is greater than 10% or only one bid was received,
give explanation:

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division.
Explain need for project/equipment):

The RWREF operates 13 mesophilic anaerobic digesters. The digesters range in size from
860,000 to 1,870,000 gallons. The digesters are used in the treatment of the solids
generated at the RWRF to eliminate pathogens and volatile organic compounds. Over the
period of approximately seven years, these digesters accumulate debris associated with
the treatment process (i.e. solids consisting of sludge, sand, plastics, hair, etc.).

Following the cleaning of Digester 8, inspection discovered failing coating peeling off the

walls, visible gaps in the skirt seal around the digester, and stains on the roof where
gasses have been escaping through failing welds. This Project includes the removal and

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONFORM



EVALUATION OF BID Page 2
PROPOSALS

FOR: REHABILITATION OF DIGESTER #8 AT THE FRESNO/CLOVIS REGIONAL
WASTEWATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

Bid File No.: 3731
Bid Opening: 5/19/2020

replacement of the existing failing interior coating, application of a ferric corrosion inhibitor
and a new roof coating.

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[X] Award a contract in the amount of $677,554.00 to Euro Style as the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder.

Remarks:
[__] Rejectall bids. Reason:

Department Head Approval

2D

Brock D. Buche

Title Assistant Director

Date 5(/?«8/20

[X_] Approve Dept. Recommendation [X ]Approve Finance/Purchasing Recommendation

[] Disapprove [] Disapprove
[] See Attachment

FINANCE DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER

7
06/09/2020 ' i 4%/20
Purchasmg\Manag Date Clty Maﬁ‘iﬁg’ér dr Designee / / Date

4 sl1fd”

f}ﬁance Directorv Date

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONFORM



FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

PROGRAM: Sewer Enterprise Fund
Proj. ID: TC00178, Res Type: SHO010 Fund: 40501, Org: 414501

TOTAL OR ANNUALIZED

RECOMMENDATION CURRENT COST
Direct Cost $677.554.00
Indirect Cost $35,000.00 _
TOTAL COST $712,554.00 -
Additional

Revenue or Savings

Generated $0.00
Net City Cost $712,554.00
Amount Budgeted
(If none budgeted,
identify source) $715,000.00
*Indirect Costs
Inspection $20.,000.00
Administration $5,000.00
Contract Compliance $5,000.00

Other $5,000.00

K\FORMS\EVALUATIONFORM



